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Mr. George Edward Anson to be Treasurer.
Lord George Lennox and Viscount Borringdon to

be Gentlemen of the Bedchamber.
Lieutenant-Colonel Bouverie" of the Royal Horse

Guards, Blue, and Lieutenant-Colonel Wylde, of
the Royal Artillery, to be Equerries.

And General Sir George Anson, G. C. B. and
Lieutenant Francis Seymour, of the 19th Regi-
ment, to be Grooms of the Bedchamber.

Crown-.0ffi.ce, February 24, 1840.

MEMBER returned to serve in this present .
PARLIAMENT.

Borough of Morpeth.
Edward George Granville Howard, in the room of

Granville George Leveson Gower, commonly
called Lord Leveson, who has accepted the
Chiltera Hundreds.

Office of Ordnance, 22d February 1840.

Royal Regiment of Artillery.

Second Lieutenant Walter John Plunket Wade to
be First. Lieutenant, vice M'Clinto.ck, resigned.
Dated 8th February 1840.

Commissions signed by the Lord Lieutenant of the
County of Sussex.

Royal Sussex Regiment of Militia.
Ensign the Honourable Heys Tumour to be Lieu-

tenant. Dajed 21st January 1840.
WHliam Townley Mitford, Gent, to be Ensign, vice

the Honourable Heys Tumour, promoted. Dated
14th February 1840.

CIRCUITS OF THE COMMISSIONERS FOR
RELIEF OF INSOLVENT DEBTORS.

SUMMER CIRCUITS, 1840.

SOUTHERN CIRCUIT.

H. R. Reynolds, Esq. Chief Commissioner.

Berkshire, at Reading, Tuesday, June 23.
Oxfordshire, at Oxford, Thursday, June 25.
Worcestershire, at Worcester and City, Saturday,

June 27.
Herefordshire, at Hereford, Tuesday, June 30.
Radnorshire, at Presteigne, Wednesday, July 1.
Cardiganshire, at Cardigan, Friday, July 3.
Pembrokeshire, at Haverfordwest and Town, Satur-

day, July 4.
Carmarthenshire, at Carmarthen and Borough, Tues-

day, July 7-
Glamorganshire, at Swansea, Thursday, July 9.
Glamorganshire, at Cardiff, Saturday, July 11.
Brecknockshire, at Brecon, Monday, July 13.
Monmouthshire, at Momnouth, Wednesday, July 15.
Gloucestershire, at Gloucester and City, Friday,

July 17.

At the City of Bristol, Tuesday, July 21.
Somersetshire, at Bath, Friday, July 24.
Somersetshire, at Wells, Monday, July 27.
Devonshire, at Plymouth, Thursday, July 30.
Cornwall, at Bodmin, Saturday, August 1.
Devonshire, at Exeter and City, Tuesday, August 4.
Dorsetshire, at Dorchester, Friday, August 7.
Wiltshire, at Salisbury, Tuesday, August 11.
At the Town of Southampton, Wednesday, August 12.
Hampshire, at Winchester, Thursday, August 13.

NORTHERN CIRCUIT.

J. G. Harris, Esq. Commissioner.

Rutlandshire, at Oakham, Wednesday, June 10..
Yorkshire, at Sheffield, Friday, June 12.
Yorkshire, at Wakefield, Monday, June.15.
At the Town of Kingston-upon-Hiill, Monday,

June 22. . •
Yorkshire, at York and City, Wednesday, June 24.
Yorkshire, at Richmond, Saturday, June 27.
Durham, at Durham, Monday, June 29.
Northumberland, at Newcastle-upon-Tyne and Town,

Wednesday, July 1.
Cumberland, at Carlisle, Saturday, July 4.
Westmorland, at Appleby, Monday, July 6.
Westmorland, at Kendal, Tuesday, July 7.
Lancashire, at Lancaster, Thursday, July 9.
Lancashire, at Preston, Friday, July 17.
Flintshire, at Mold, Monday, July 20.
Denbighshire, at Ruthin, Wednesday, July 22.
Anglesey, at Beaumaris, Friday, July 24.
Carnarvonshire, at Carnarvon, Monday, July 27.
Merionetlishire, at Dolgelly, Wednesday, July 29.
Montgomeryshire, at Welch Pool, Friday, July 31.
Lancashire, at Liverpool, Monday, August 3.
Cheshire, at Chester and City, Thursday, August 6.

MIDLAND CIRCUIT.

T. B. Bowen, Esq. Commissioner.

Essex, at Chelmsford, Saturday, July 18.
Essex, at Colchester, Monday, July 20.
Suffolk, at Ipswich, Tuesday, July 21.
Norfolk, at Yarmouth, Thursday, July 23.
Norfolk, at Norwich and City, Friday, July 24.
Norfolk, at Lynn," Monday, July 27.
Suffolk, at Bury St. Edmunds, Tuesday, July 28.
Cambridgeshire, at Cambridge, Wednesday, July 29.
Huntingdonshire, at Huntingdon, Friday, July 31.
Northamptonshire, at Peterborough, same day.
Lincolnshire, at Lincoln and City, Monday, August 3.
Nottinghamshire, at Nottingham and Town, Wednes-

day, August 5.
Derbyshire, at Derby, Friday, August 7.
Leicestershire, at Leicester, Saturday, August 8.
At the City of Lichjield, Monday, August. 10.
Staffordshire, at Stafford, Tuesday, August 11.
Shropshire, at Shrewsbury, Friday, August 14.
Shropshire, at Oldbury, Monday, August 17.
Warwickshire, at Birmingham, Tuesday, August 18.
At the City of Coventry, Thursday, August 20.
Warwickshire, at Warwick, Friday, August 21.
Northamptonshire, at Northampton, Monday,

August 24.
Bedfordshire, at Bedford, Tuesday, August 25.


